PROFIBUS-DP Slave
E7N and E5N DigiSolvers
Instruction & Operation Manual
Sales and Marketing
343 St. Paul Blvd.
Carol Stream, IL  60188
Tel:  (630)668-3900
FAX:  (630)668-4676

Servo Mount
Flange Mount
How to Order
Network DigiSolvers: Single-Turn
E X N – X XXXX – 9F X X
1 2 3 4 5 Field selectable or factory set output format and resolution. Input Power
Supply: 16 to 32 VDC
1. Housing Type:
7: NEMA 13, size 25 (2.5" dia.), medium duty bearings
5: NEMA 13, size 40 (4" dia) heavy duty bearing (Consult factory)
2. Option:
S: Output format and counts per turn field selectable, Factory default set for
1024
G: Output format and counts per turn factory set (Gray Code)
B: Output format and counts per turn factory set (Natural Binary)
D: Output format and counts per turn factory set (BCD)
3. Output Format and Counts Per Turn: Field selectable or factory set
(Note: Custom counts available, consult factory)
Field Bus Selectable: 0000
Gray Code: 0256, 0360, 0512, 1024, 4096
Natural Binary: 1024, 4096
BCD: 0360, 1000, 3600
4. Type of Field Bus:
R: PROFIBUS
I: InterBus-S
D: DeviceNet
5. Mounting Style:
F: Flange (E7)
S: Servo (E7)
M: Facemount (E5)
6 PROFIBUS-DP Slave E7N DigiSolver MAN-E7PRO-001 Rev 01 06/10/99
How to Order
Network DigiSolvers: Single-Turn
E X N – X XXXX – 9F X X
1 2 3 4 5 Field selectable or factory set output format and resolution. Input Power
Supply: 16 to 32 VDC
1. Housing Type:
7: NEMA 13, size 25 (2.5" dia.), medium duty bearings
5: NEMA 13, size 40 (4" dia) heavy duty bearing (Consult factory)
2. Option:
S: Output format and counts per turn field selectable, Factory default set for
1024
G: Output format and counts per turn factory set (Gray Code)
B: Output format and counts per turn factory set (Natural Binary)
D: Output format and counts per turn factory set (BCD)
3. Output Format and Counts Per Turn: Field selectable or factory set
(Note: Custom counts available, consult factory)
Field Bus Selectable: 0000
Gray Code: 0256, 0360, 0512, 1024, 4096
Natural Binary: 1024, 4096
BCD: 0360, 1000, 3600
4. Type of Field Bus:
R: PROFIBUS
I: InterBus-S
D: DeviceNet
5. Mounting Style:
F: Flange (E7)
S: Servo (E7)
M: Facemount (E5)
MAN-E7PRO-001 Rev 01 06/10/99 PROFIBUS-DP Slave E7N DigiSolver 7
The information in this book has been carefully